uoljeoyney=y ‘jerolddy=vy,,

"XE] SB|BS 8ABS 0} pJeog [0042S au} Aq swayl asay) jo aseyoind Jo8UIp Jo JNSal au) le ‘Uolieoyliel Joj (anoge paynuspl,) Siapio sBueyd Byl F1ON

L0'516'82$ ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (01'898'092%)
‘PIaY |1eqioo) sy Auedwo) ¢ eseydy
o J00°0% 10} pleoqalods mau S} 0) peje|al yiom elep Jo Jamod au) elejed| 80'200°LLv'628 |00 ces'czs) 80°2£6'005'62% 9. Buipiing aueqio Plingay - j0oyag YBiH aoluap|
Areigi Aunon
pue Buipjing woousse|)
M3N 3y} 3y} JO UORONASUOD),
"ou| ‘uononuisuo) | [BandaA auy J0j sndwe) yinog
d fLS'8ee’0zs (s|ensjew sjau0u00) D17 XIN Apesy sobly :0dal 95'869'0v2°9L8 (97 08r'95¢6%) 28'8L1'660'LLS € YHWS " SIIIAA afa]j0 (ealUYD® | JsBOOUNS
Aieiq Aunon
pue Buipjing wooisse}D)
MBN 8y} au} Jo uaponisuoni
"1oeloud ‘0U| ‘uolINISUOY |eo1u8A 8Y) Joj sndwed yinog|
Y |o00% 0} sped 8}2.5U0d p3jenosse pue syue) abelols 801 paysiqingel ppy| Z8'841'660'LL$  |00°SE9°ZSZS 28'GrG'9¥8'9L$ [ UHWS "V STIIAA abajjo] [edluyda | JSBOOUNS
Aeig Aunod
pue Buipjing wooisse|D)
MBS B By} JO UONONIISUOD)
ou| ‘uoongsuo) | |eoiuep 8y Joj sndwes yinog
d |8L°L50'G$ (sieusiew seqay) siejel [B10l8WWOD :0dal ze'svs'ore'als  |(s1oLs'ess) J00°950'GE6°'91$ L YIS "y siitan abs|j00 |eojuyos | Jseoouns
Aseigin Aunog
pue Buipiing wooisse|n) manj
ou| ‘uononisuo) |yl Joj ylomaysg sndwes yinog
o 100°0% ‘swaisAS mold eleq o) g Jepio abueyd sasianay| 927 /9v°29/'CS . GOE'BLS Z2020L'6vL'ES 9 YHWS " SIITAN 869100 |E2IUYDB | JSEOOUNG
Aeiqi Aunon)
pue Buip|ing WOO0ISSE|D) MaN
‘oul ‘uogonusuod  |ay) Joj yioma)s sndwer) yinog
djzeels'es (edid aj210u00 psdiojuIRl) DT IsEI81d B adid euauoS :0dal z0'zoL'6rL'ed (O¥'Lte'198) eV 0L8'ES G UNWS "V SIIAA abaj|0D |eotuyda] 1secoung
ONIL33W QuvOS 100HIS 9 L0Z/0Z/6 FHL LV NOILYOIHI LYY HO/ANY IWAOHAdY HO4 A3 INISTHd SHIAHO IONVHD SIDIAYIS NOLLONHELSNOD 0 AHVINNNS
wx AINNOWY
=SINIAYE (payoeye #3s) NOILYNV1dX3 i JONVHO LOVHINOD |[#02| HOLOVHINOD 123roxd
XV1 S31vs a3asiAIy INIHEND

SUIAHO IONVHI SIIDIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the reinforced concrete pipe supplied by Forterra Pipe & Precast
LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $3,519.32 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($61,341.40)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($61,341.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($61,341.40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $25,956.23

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: ¢n=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD,
Sue Bouffa rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch gm':u'g"“b'm"‘) Sewah
ools.net, c=| . E=mar smith@sarasotacount :hools. pent.
SUBMITTED BY: Dalte:zére.;jas.zz13:43:34—04'00' Mark D. Smith Sfﬂ”mnmﬁfz.ﬁ:'ﬁm
. CN=Mark D. Smith X
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager R = 2o
|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: |

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\Change Orders\Site COs\CO 5 Forterra DPO



AE Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER:
SBSC - SCT South Campus SITEWORK  DATE: August 17, 2016 ARCHITECT: [X)
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 FIELD: [
3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Forterra Building Products DMP for Dana Site Development (4 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,204,757.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -394,313.58
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,810443.42
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 61,341.40
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,749,102.02

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firmn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Boulevard 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd, N, 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34238 [\ Saraspta, FL. 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
AD W /‘ ADDRESS
BY (Sighankg— ——— BY (Signanifg< D Simith S
Nathan T. Carr
(Typed name) (Tyiped name) (Typed name)
August 17, 2016
DA DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls Al rights reserved. WARMING: Thia AlA®
Document is protecied by U.8. Copyright Law and Intarnations! Trestivs. Unaitthorized raprodustion or dtatribution of thiz AIA® Dosnnsnt, or any 1
pottion of it, may result I severs civil and crimina! penallias, and wili be prosecuted bo the meximurm extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AIA software at 07:57:31 on 08/17/2016 under Order No.4500309052_1 which sxplres on 12/21/2016, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1466452847)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIX (6)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reverses Change Order #3 to Data Flow Systems.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change order is that we have decided not to enter into a direct
material purchase with this vendor.

Cost of Change: ADD: $18,365.74
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $18,365.74
TOTAL COST: ADD: $18,365.74

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $412,419.75 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $24,869.49
Change Crders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

S B d DN;:In=Sueb:n;nfﬁ;aéd.u:SCSB, ou:CSD;‘ ey Bl 5 a0, Sir
il=sue.| sarasotacountyscho
ue Bouffar ot i N ————
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.08.22 13:50:38 0400 Mark D. Smuithige oy soiso.
- CN=Mark D. Smith e 400
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager T

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\Change Orders\Site COs\CO 6 Reverse CO 3



Aj Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE DRDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER;
SBSC - SCT South Campus STTEWORK ~ DATE: ARCHITECT: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 FIELD: ]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amaunt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direclives)
Reverse Change order 003 issued for Data Flow Sysems DMP that has been cancelled.

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,204,757.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -455,654,98
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,745,102.02
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,365.74
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,767,467.76

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Florigh 34240 & 3423
ADDRESS
iEd —_—

BY Sighatwre) = — BY (MarkiDe Smith Shrmcrreais
CN=Mark O. Smar
Nathan T, Carr

(Tvped ngme) (Typed name) (Typed name)
. August 22, 2016
DA DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2004 by The American tnsfitute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document iz protested by U.8. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unsutherized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
poriion of it, may regult in severs civil and criminal penaltles, end wili be prosacuted to the maximum extont poesibie under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 09:44:39 on 08/22/2016 under Order N0.4500308052_1 which expires on 12/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1780423580)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2016

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the rebar materials supplied by Commercial Metals. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5,057.18 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($88,510.18)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($88,510.18)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($88,510.18)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $83,453.00

-0.52%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: en=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD,
S u e Bo uffa rd sz.irl‘zsl:;(e;blf;l’fard@sarasolacounlysch . EFE{UEI;::;:::WM .
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 20160819 105426 0400 Mark D. S@itfge=fey o=
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager o

{If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

-

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\Change Orders\Vertical Const COs\CO 1 Comm Mtls DPO



PATA bocument 67017 - 2001

it

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: August 12, 2016 3

DEORG ARCHITECT: (X
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 '

5001 Lakewood Rench Boulevard N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Commercial Metals Company DMP for Landmark Services (6 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 16,935,056.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 88,510.18
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 16,846,545.82

— Ly s
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

}

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Constriction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWHNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Boulevarg 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N 1960 Landings Boulevard
snipeFE-33600 TAVOMA H. 34775 sarasote, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
) A ADDRESS
/1 M\' { g'aucn_, Uﬂ;?l\unbylhrih Smih

: - ST I T e

gnamre! BY (Sigriana —— BY (Mark:£:) Smith S
K@m 6 Mv\ Nathm T| Caﬂ- Date; 201606 19 1116410400
(Tvped ngme) (Tvped name) (Typed name)

Vi @I@ . August 12, 2016

DA ‘ - DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.5. Copyright %.aw and Intemational Treatles. Unauthorized reprodustion or distribution of this AlA® Documaent, or any 1
portion of it, may resukt In severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosscuted to the maximum extant possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software al 14:43:52 on 08/12/2016 under Order No.4500308052_1 which expires on 12/21/2018, and ls not for resale.
Usar Notes: (877098562)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Add refurbished ice storage tanks and associated concrete pads to project.

Reason for Change: This change order is being issued at the request of Facilities Services due to the the
efficiency of the system and cost savings to the District.

Cost of Change: ADD: $252,633.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD: $252,633.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $252,633.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$83,453.00 -0.52%

$5,057.18
$252,633.00 1.492%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD,
S ue Bou I I a rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch
ools.net, c=US

SUBMI-I-TE D BY Date: 2016.08.22 10:32:26 -04'00"

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US,

i E=mark smith@sarasotacounlyschools.nent,
Mark D. Smith ggescon serolsem.” -

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

CN=Mark D, Smith
Dale: 2016.08.22 10:35:32-04'00°

Lif this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\Change Orders\Vertical Const COS\CO 2 Ice Storage



!AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]
SBSC - STC South Cam : R115/

CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add ice storage tanks.

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -88,510.18
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 16,846,545.82
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 252,633.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § _ 17,099,178.82

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 18,2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Boulevard 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL. 33236, Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ?RI?S/” / ADDRESS
I~ v~
BY (Sicndmse) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
F e Nathan T. Carr
(Typed nam (Tyvped name) (Tvped name)
August 15, 2016
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 15:50:10 on 08/15/2016 under Order No 4500309052 _1 which expires on 12/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1111968865)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the concrete materials supplied by Argos Ready Mix LLC. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $20,338.51 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($358,480.26)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($358,480.26)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($358,480.26)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD,

S u e BO u ffa rd email=sue bouffard@sarasotacountysch

ools.net, c=US

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.08.24 13:44:54 -04'00"
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)}-045\STC South North Port 4635\Change Orders\Vertical Const COs\CO 3 Argos DPO



A\ Document G701 - 2001

L AE

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: August 23, 2016 3
BULDINGS ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 ’
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER; (]

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: ‘ .
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amoun! ativibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Argos USA LLC DMP for Landmark Services

The eriginal Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 164,122.82
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 17,099,178.82
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 358,480.26
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 16,740,698.56

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Serasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Florida 342407 _, 34231

BY (Signature) ——— BY (Signature)

Nathan T, Carr
(Tyvped name) (Typed name)

23/ (6
DATE

DATE

AIA Document G701™ -~ 2001. Copyright ® 1575, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHING: This AlA2
Documeant Is protaciad by €.8. Copyright Law and miematlonal Trentles. Unauthorizad reproduvetion or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or any 1
postion of It, may rasuil m sevese civil and eriminal ponatiies, and will be prosecutes to the meximum extent possitlo under the Iaw, This document was
producad by AIA software at 11:34:07 on 08/23/2018 under Order No.4500308052_1 which expires an 12/21/2016, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1186448377)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY SIX (76)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Delete the power and data work related to the new scoreboard for the football field.

Reason for Change: This scope of work is being completed outside the scope of work for the new Stadium
Entry and is being reimbursed back to the Boosters Club.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($23,535.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($23,535.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($23,535.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,825,355.07 26.30%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $595,008.71

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $134,742.08 0.338%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: _cn:Sue Bouffard, 0=5C58, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith

S u e Bo u ffa rd izﬂua;l:sue.bculfafd@sarasotacuuntyschools,net, DN: G=US,

. Esmark.smith @sarasotacountyschools nent,
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.08.31 09:12:07 0400 Mark D. Smith gz,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Date:2016.08.31 09:26:24-04'00°

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225113 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 76 Power & Data to Scoreboard



\=/

_AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 076 OWNER: [X]
Venice High School Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 8/26/2016 ;

One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 ARCHITECT: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR:
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: December 06, 2011 FIELD: []
;th le %‘z"‘d Street CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Phase 2 OTHER: [J

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

Delete all work for the score board originally included in OCO 074 for the new stadium entry. Deleted items include all fiber and
electrical work which will be completed by the Boosters Club outside of this contract.

39,811,580.00
-10,311,042.92
29,500,537.08
23,535.00
29,477,002.08

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

W GO B G

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 15, 2016

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Becebe Design Studio Architects Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

825 S. Tamiami Trail, Suite | 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 Landings Blvd., Suite 101

Venice, FL 34285 Sarasota, FL 34236 = Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS w ADDRESS

N/A ' e i

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) ¥ BY (Siklariv®. Smith S i

Chelark D, Smin

‘ \ Date. 201808 31 09:29 5604 00

(Tvped name) (T\pr name) (Tvped name)

< 3@\'2.&:1 -

DATE DATE®

DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 13:47:25 on 08/29/2016 under Order No.4341488316_1 which expires on 11/01/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1315135864)

i



